A1-HMI-QC121
1/45
Índice
A1-HMI-QC121 3 ...................................................................................................................................
1. Informations 4 .................................................................................................................................
1.1 Release 4 .....................................................................................................................................
2. Description 5 ....................................................................................................................................
2.1 Ordering code 5 .........................................................................................................................

2 bidirectional counters AB
8 digital outputs
2.1 Ordering code
The Ordering Code provides the exact product features.
Model Features
A1-HMI-QC121 - 01 / TP01 / CG2 / 24
24 = Power
supply 24Vdc
CG2 = Specialization cards
TP00 = Keyboard code (TP00 = resisitive touch-screen panel, logo
and customizable function keys);
TP01 = resisitive touch-screen panel, logo and QEM function keys
01 = Firmware version (00 = not installed)
A1-HMI-QC121
6/45
A1 = HMI family
HMI = Human Machine Interface
Q = Qpanel series
C = Panel Graphic colors
104 = Graphics LCD display 12,1” TFT-256 COLORS-800x600px; front panel dimensions (264x336mm); keyboard
with 6 keys+ 10 leds; box with standard DIN 43700
A1-HMI-QC121
7/45
2.2 Product Label
a - Ordering Code
b - Week made: indicates the week and year of manufacture
c - Part number: unique code that identifies an ordering code
d - Serial number: product serial number, different for individual product
e - Hardware release: version of hardware release
2.2.1 Hardware Versions
Is available the following versions:
Features
Model Digital
inputs
Bidirectional
counters
20KHz AB (24V-PP)
Analog
inputs 12bit
Protected digital
outputs
A1-HMI-QC121-01/TP01/24V - - - -
A1-HMI-QC121-01/TP01/D08/24V 8 - - 8
A1-HMI-QC121-01/TP01/G16/24V 16 - 2 8
A1-HMI-QC121-01/TP01/CG2/24V 12 2 2 8
2.3 Product Configuration
2.3.1 Front Panel
A) Function keys and led's
B) System led's
A1-HMI-QC121
8/45
2.3.2 Back terminal blocks
The A1-HMI-QC121 has the specialization card.
A1-HMI-QC121
9/45
3. Technical features
3.1 General features
Weight (full hardware) 2Kg
Housing Sheet metal